TAYLOR JONES YOUTH BASKETBALL CAMP

POLICIES & PROCEDURES

By registering for Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp, you are subject to these terms and conditions. Please read these terms carefully and contact us if you have any questions.

SERVICE

Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to terminate your enrollment and/or participation in camp and access to the camp premises and the related services or any portion thereof at any time, without notice.

PROHIBITED ITEMS:

The following items **ARE PROHIBITED** from entering Durfee Innovation Society:

- Aerosol Cans
- Alcohol
- Animals (Disability service animals are permitted)
- Book Bags/Backpacks (Cinch bags and backpack-style purses, diaper bags and camera bags are permissible;
- Commercial video/audio equipment and tripods
- Fireworks
- Outside Food/Beverages
- Hoverboards/Skateboards/
- Ice Chest/Coolers
- Laser Pointers
- Noisemakers (Including musical instruments and amplified noisemakers (bullhorns, air horns, etc.); Non-amplified noisemakers are permitted (cow bells, thunder sticks, vuvuzela horns, etc.)
- Weapons (Including Pepper Spray and knives/blades of any length)
- Any Item(s) Deemed Hazardous by Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp and its representatives.

Parent's/Guardian's Initials	
Turent by Guaranan b Initians	

PHOTO RELEASE AUTHORIZATION

I hereby give permission for my child to be photographed during the Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp. I understand the photos will be used to keep a journal of activities, to share during power point presentations and/or reports to our donors and for promotional purposes including flyers, brochures, newspaper and on the internet. I understand that although my child's photograph may be used for advertising, his or her identity will not be disclosed, I do not expect compensation and that all photos are the property of Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp and its affiliates.

Parent's/Guardian	a's Initials	
-------------------	--------------	--

LOST, DAMAGED, OR STOLEN ITEMS

The Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp and its co-organizers are not responsible for lost or damaged personal property. Any found items during came will be retained <u>until June 30, 2021.</u>

If you believe your item/property has been lost, please contact Taylor Jones at 313-284-4821 or email <u>TaylorMadeAthlete@gmail.com</u> with the following information:

- 1. Name
- 2. Contact Information
- 3. Description of lost item (detailed)
- 4. Estimated date of loss
- 5. Location lost (if known)

Parent's/Guardian's Initials	
------------------------------	--

PRIVACY POLICY

We will never share personal contact information with outside affiliates or third parties without permission however we reserve the right to use your contact information to inform you that camp registration has started for the summer sessions or for official camp business related to your child.

Paren	t's/Guardia	an's Initials		

MISCELLANEOUS

This Agreement supersedes all prior oral or written agreements, if any, between the parties and constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The agreement cannot be changed or modified orally. Any change or modification must be in writing and agreed to by both parties. If any provision of this Agreement is found to be unenforceable for any reason, such provision shall be construed by limiting it to make it enforceable to the maximum extent permitted by law, and the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If for any reason the Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp is cancelled, registrants will receive a full refund.

I hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily and freely elected to participate in this camp and that I am not required to do so. I understand and agree that Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp and/or its representatives assume no liability in the event of accident or illness, nor for damage or injury to person or property of any nature whatsoever. I voluntarily and freely assume all risk of accident, injury, illness, or damage to or loss of property. Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp shall not be responsible to any person for any of my acts or omissions. I agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp from and against any claim which I, my parents or guardian, or any other person may have for any losses, damages, or injuries arising out of or in connection with my participation in the Taylor Jones Youth Basketball Camp.

BY SIGNING THIS FORM, YOU ARE STATING THAT (1) YOU HAVE READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN THEIR ENTIRETY INCLUDING ANY AND ALL RELATED LINKS (2) IF APPLICABLE YOU ARE A PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF A MINOR AND GRANT PERMISSION FOR HIM TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM WITH THESE CONDITIONS; (3) YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE ENROLLED WITH TAYLOR JONES YOUTH BASKETBALL CAMP FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF BASKETBALL TRAINING. (4) YOU AUTHORIZE TAYLOR JONES YOUTH BASKETBALL CAMP REPRESENTATIVES TO CHARGE YOUR CREDIT OR CHARGE CARD WHEN YOU PROVIDE US WITH YOUR CREDIT CARD INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AGREED UPON REGISTRATION AMOUNT; (7) YOU UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.

Guardian Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Parent/Guardian:	